City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Meeting Agenda - Final

Monday, June 15, 2020

6:30 PM

Special Meeting of the Baltimore City Council

Virtual Meeting: Password: Baltimore https://bmore.webex.com/bmore/onstage/g.php?

City Council

Brandon M. Scott, President of the Council - District 1: Zeke Cohen - District 2: Danielle McCray - District 3: Ryan Dorsey - District 4: Bill Henry - District 5: Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer - District 6: Sharon Green Middleton - District 7: Leon F. Pinkett - District 8: Kristerfer Burnett - District 9: John T. Bullock - District 10: Edward Reisinger - District 11: Eric T. Costello - District 12: Robert Stokes, Sr. - District 13: Shannon Sneed - District 14: Mary Pat Clarke

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

3R Third Reader

Third Reader (for final passage)

20-0528 Annual Property Tax - Fiscal Year 2021

For the purpose of providing a tax for the use of the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; providing for estimated billings pursuant to State law; and setting the semiannual payment service charge for

that period.

<u>Sponsors:</u> City Council President (Administration)

20-0533 Operating Budget for the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners for

the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2021

For the purpose of approving the budget estimated to be needed for the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners for operating programs during Fiscal 2021; providing for certification of the approved budget to the State Superintendent of

Schools; and providing for a special effective date.

Sponsors: City Council President (Administration)

Committee Announcements

Announcements

THE NEXT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 22, AT 5:00 P.M.

Adjournment

Cable Hearing Schedule

We are live streaming more to you now than ever before! Please visit https://baltimore.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx to view all legislative hearings, work sessions, voting sessions and council meetings that are covered by CHARM TV 25. http://charmtvbaltimore.com/watch-live